



\$~O-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 549/2020**
P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr.Soayib Qureshi, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA...Defendant
Through Mr.Saurav Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
08.01.2021

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

IA No.267/2021

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for arguments on 17.03.2021.

JANUARY 8, 2021/v

JAYANT NATH, J.