



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 549/2020, I.A. 11944/2020 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC) & I.A. 11946/2020 (u/O-II R-2 of CPC)

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Dilsheen Kaur, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **02.05.2022**

I.A. 4013/2021(of the defendant O-VII R-11of CPC)

1. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file a reply to the present application.
2. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file a reply to the same.
3. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 15th July, 2022.

CS(COMM) 549/2020

5. Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
6. Four weeks' time is given to the plaintiff to file replication. Along with the replication filed by the plaintiff an affidavit of admission/denial of the documents of the defendant, be filed by the plaintiff.
7. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 15th July, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 2, 2022/Sakshi R.