



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 549/2020; I.A. No. 11944/2020 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2
CPC) and I.A. No. 11946/2020 (u/O II Rule 2 CPC)

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Dilsheen Kaur, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary & Ms. Sushaar
Chaudhary, Advs. for defendant/
NHAI.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
15.07.2022

I.A. No.4013/2021 (u/O VII Rule 11 of CPC of defendant)

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she has filed reply to the captioned IA yesterday only vide diary no.1167862/22. However the same does not find mention in the office noting. Let needful in this regard be done.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he received copy of reply of the captioned IA yesterday only and he needs some time for filing rejoinder to the same. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.



3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **17th November, 2022.**

CS(COMM) 549/2020

1. Written statement has already been filed on behalf of defendant.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. The plaintiff may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents as per law with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard of the same, and hard copy of documents be filed at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents / further proceedings on **17th November, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any