



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 549/2020; I.A. No. 11944/2020 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC) and I.A. No. 11946/2020 (u/O II Rule 2 CPC)

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Mr. Rishabh
Dua & Mr. Harikesh Anirudhan,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary and Ms.
Tanvi, Advs. for defendant (Mob.
No. 9811188090)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No.4013/2021 (u/O VII Rule 11 of CPC of defendant)

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

CS(COMM) 549/2020

2. Pleadings in the suit are already complete and the matter
is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.

3. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule has already been
filed.

4. As per office noting, hard copy of the Joint Document
Schedule has been filed.

5. Office noting also shows that hard copies of documents
on filed on behalf of the plaintiff.



6. Time sought on behalf of defendant for filing hard copies of his documents. Last opportunity is granted to the defendant for filing the same within four weeks.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/ denial of documents and further proceedings on **22nd July, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 20, 2024/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any