



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 549/2020

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Proxy Counsel
(Appearance not given)

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIADefendant
Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, M. 9811188090.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
22.07.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing .

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Mr. Devender Kumar Garg vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits but Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that main counsel cannot appear physically due to some personal exigency.

Hard copy of pleadings and documents if any left to be filed, may be filed with the Registry within four weeks by the parties.

At request, be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 25.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2024/sm