



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2020**

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Mr. Soayib
Qureshi & Ms. Aparva Singh, (Proxy)
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary & Mr. Mohit,
Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

The case is fixed for Admission/denial and marking of exhibits. But
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that original documents could not be
brought from Mumbai due to festival season. Even the main counsel for
plaintiff has not appeared.



Perusal of file noting reveals that hard copy of documents of defendant are on record but hard copy of documents of plaintiff have not been filed on record.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing hard copy of documents on record with the Registry subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits as last and final opportunity to both the parties on 09.12.2024. Main counsels for the parties are directed to appear in person with original documents on next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/Ni