



\$~O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2020, I.A. 11944/2020 & I.A. 11946/2020**

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Dua and Ms. Anchal
Kushwaha, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary and Mr.
Sushaar Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

I.A. 4013/2021 (filed on behalf of the defendant under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks a short accommodation.
2. Acceding to the same, list this application for hearing on 29.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/P/@M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any