



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 549/2020, I.A. 11944/2020, I.A. 11946/2020 and I.A. 4013/2021**

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Soayib Qureshi and Mr. Nikhil Sabri, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
29.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for time to take steps for the transfer of one of the civil suits, which, according to him, is pending before the Court at Calcutta.
2. In view of the aforesaid, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 27.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2025

Nc/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any