



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2020, I.A.11944/2020 , I.A.11946/2020 & I.A.4013/2021**

P K HOSPITALITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Sabri with Mr. Saqib Qureshi, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary with Mr. Mayank Pr. Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 15.09.2025

1. Let a copy of the transfer petition, which appears to have been filed by the plaintiff before the Supreme Court, be supplied to the learned counsel who appears for the defendant.
2. Let the matter be listed on 29.10.2025, awaiting the outcome of the transfer petition.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

tr/mj